A ®OPEAZ AIAXOAAIZHE KAl MIZTOMOIHIHE THE MOIOTHTAZ THE ANQTEPHE EKMAIAEYZHE
CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

eqar7 eNQ9.

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia

Surname: Baltas

Name: Antonios

Rank/Paosition: Adjunct Faculty

Faculty: Law

Department: Law

Scientific Domain: * Criminal Law/Criminal Procedure

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
Master’s Degree in Penal 2002 Democritus University of Thrace Law
Law (LLM)
Degree in Law Studies 1999 Democritus University of Thrace Law

in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2021 Present University of Nicosia Nicosia/Cyprus Adjunct Faculty
2002 2006 Democritus University of Komotini/Greece Special post-graduate

Thrace fellow



Ref. Number

Year

2021

2020

2019

2014

2014

2007

2006

2005

2004

Remarks under decisions
329/2020 and 1074/2020 of
Areios Pagos

Remarks under decision
1467/2018 of Areios Pagos

Remarks under decision
1485/2018 of Areios Pagos

Remarks under decision
1563/2013 of Areios Pagos

Remarks under decision
241/2013 of Areios Pagos

Remarks under decisions
708/2007 and 1620/2007 of
Areios Pagos

Remarks under decision
2078/2005 of Areios Pagos

Remarks under decision
949/2005

-The penal treatment of
putative self-defence excess
according to Greek penal law

Other authors

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

“Poinika Chronika”
“Poinika Chronika”
“Poinika Chronika”
“Poinika Chronika”
“Poinika Chronika”

“Poinika Chronika”

“Poinika Chronika”
“Poinikos Logos”

“Poinikos Logos”
Criminal Law Journal

Vol.

2021

2020

2019

2014

2014

2007

2006

2005

2004

Pages

185 f.

188 f.
186 f.
605
286

985

542

475 ff.



