ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION

ΔΙΠΑΕ

eqar/// enga.

1

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia		
Surname:	Baltas		
Name:	Antonios		
Rank/Position:	Adjunct Faculty		
Faculty:	Law		
Department:	Law		
Scientific Domain: *	Criminal Law/Criminal Procedure		

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)	
Master's Degree in Penal Law (LLM)	2002	Democritus University of Thrace	Law		
Degree in Law Studies	1999	Democritus University of Thrace	Law		

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employment		Employer	Logation	Desition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2021	Present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia/Cyprus	Adjunct Faculty		
2002	2006	Democritus University of Thrace	Komotini/Greece	Special post-graduate fellow		

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)							
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2021	Remarks under decisions 329/2020 and 1074/2020 of Areios Pagos		"Poinika Chronika"	2021	185 f.	
2	2020	Remarks under decision 1467/2018 of Areios Pagos		"Poinika Chronika"	2020	188 f.	
3	2019	Remarks under decision 1485/2018 of Areios Pagos		"Poinika Chronika"	2019	186 f.	
4	2014	Remarks under decision 1563/2013 of Areios Pagos		"Poinika Chronika"	2014	605	
5	2014	Remarks under decision 241/2013 of Areios Pagos		"Poinika Chronika"	2014	286	
6	2007	Remarks under decisions 708/2007 and 1620/2007 of Areios Pagos		"Poinika Chronika"	2007	985	
7	2006	Remarks under decision 2078/2005 of Areios Pagos		"Poinika Chronika"	2006	542	
8	2005	Remarks under decision 949/2005		"Poinikos Logos"	2005		
9	2004	-The penal treatment of putative self-defence excess according to Greek penal law		"Poinikos Logos" Criminal Law Journal	2004	475 ff.	